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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROPAR
TSl AT , ¥UFIR , USTTd - 140001/ Nangal Road, Rupnagar, Punjab-140001

Qm {Tele: 01881-242186 {Fax: 223395

Date: 07-07-2015

Hostel and Mess Fees: Semester 1* 2015-16

1. July 2015 entry students
Fresh Entrants who are allotted hostel accommodation will pay the hostel fees at the time of Registration for 1

Semester (2015-2016) as under.

st

B.Tech Ph.D
{i) Mess Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs.3,000/- Rs.3,000/-
{ii) Hostel Establishment Fees Rs.100/- Rs.100/-
(Non-refundable) per semester
{iii) Mess Admission Fees (one time payment Rs.3,000/- Rs.3,000/-
Non-Refundable)
(iv) Mess Advance (Semester payment to be Rs.12,600/- Rs.16,800/-
Adjusted against Mess Dues)
TOTAL Rs.18,700/- Rs. 22,900/
2. Students of entry prior to July 2015
B.Tech Ph.D
(i) Mess Advance (Semester payment to be Rs. 12,600/- Rs.16,800/-
Adjusted against Mess Dues)
(i} Hostel Establishment Fees Rs.100/- Rs.100/-
{Non-refundable) per semester
TOTAL Rs.12,700/- Rs. 16,900/-

The Students/Guardians can depaosit the fees in either of the two available medes:

1. Online mode of Payment
(a) SBII Collect
{b) Net Banking {if you have an SBI A/c, then you can transfer the fees directly A/c No- 30836912866 belonging to
Director |IT Ropar Hostel Afc.
2. Offline mode of Payment
(a} Cash deposit at |IT Ropar, SBI Brach
{b) Demand Draft {in favour of “DIRECTOR, INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNCOLOGY ROPAR, HOSTEL A/C”, {Account No.
30836912866) payable at RUPNAGAR {PUNJAB)

<+ Don’t Deposit the cash outside the $Bl, IIT Ropar Branch, otherwise intercity charges boern by the Student
itself.

Please note that separate payment for one or more components will not be acceptable. The above table of

components is only intended for information.
Assistam (SA)

The last date for submission of fees is 28" July 2015.

To,
Notice Boards

Copy to:

1. The Director’s Office, IT Ropar

2. The Registrar’s Office, IT Ropar

3. The Prof. Incharge{Student Affairs), [IT Ropar

4, The Prof. Incharge {Academic & Research}, IIT Ropar

5. The Warden, IIT Ropar (Jupiter house, Mercury house, Venus House, Neptune House)

6. The Assistant Registrar (Accounts)

7. The Branch Manager (SBI IIT Ropar) — with a request to update information for e-transfer.



